

## Rabbit Creek Community Council <rabbitcreekcc@gmail.com>

## Fwd: Quiet zone for ARR at Rabbit Creek firing range

1 message

Rabbit Creek Community Council <rabbitcreekcc@gmail.com>

Tue, Jul 17, 2018 at 3:44 PM

To: George Jerry < jgeorge@ak.net>

Hi Jerry,

Please see the email below from the ARR.

Best regards, Frank Pugh RCCC Chair

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Weddleton, John" < WeddletonJ@ci.anchorage.ak.us>

Date: July 17, 2018 at 12:50:00 PM AKDT

To: Rabbit Creek Community Council <a href="mailto:rabbitcreekco@gmail.com">rabbitcreekco@gmail.com</a> Subject: Fw: Quiet zone for ARR at Rabbit Creek firing range

Frank,

See email below regarding the ARR noise zone at the firing range. Please forward to Jerry George if you can

Thanks,

John Weddleton Anchorage Assembly South Anchorage, Girdwood and Turnagain Arm 770-0685

From: Tim Sullivan Jr <SullivanT@akrr.com> Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 12:02 PM

To: Weddleton, John

Subject: RE: Quiet zone for ARR at Rabbit Creek firing range

John -

Long story short is that we are about 95% done with the Diagnostic Team report and should have everything completed by September. As a note to that, when I first spoke to Jerry George about this project in June of 2017 I told him it would take 12 to 18 months to complete the report once we knew whether or not the Municipality was interested in making changes to the crossing. We received the attached letter from the mayor in September of 2017, which started the process. This is a municipal crossing and under FRA regulations the municipality is responsible for changes and improvements to the crossing. The municipality is also responsible for putting this report together. We are working with Stephanie Mormilo at MOA and Scott Thomas at DOT to get it done.

Among the final items to be completed the diagnostic team is finalizing costs for options and doing risk computations using national risk threshold numbers. We will complete the process well within the 12 to 18 month window that we reported it would take.

Thanks.

Tim

Timothy M. Sullivan, Jr.
Director External Affairs
907-265-2357 office | 907-223-7372 mobile
mailing: PO Box 107500, Anchorage, AK 99510-7500

physical: 327 W Ship Creek Ave, Anchorage, AK 99501

web: www.AlaskaRailroad.com

The contents of this email message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and may contain confidential and/or proprietary information and may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient of this message or their agent, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is strictly prohibited.

----Original Message-----

From: Weddleton, John < WeddletonJ@ci.anchorage.ak.us>

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2018 3:13 PM
To: Tim Sullivan Jr <SullivanT@akrr.com>

Subject: Quiet zone for ARR at Rabbit Creek firing range

Tim,

Can you let me know the status of this request? It came up at the Rabbit Creek CC last week.

Thanks,

John Weddleton Anchorage Assembly South Anchorage, Girdwood and Turnagain Arm 770-0685